

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM MANN, et al.,

Appellants,

v.

POINCIANA COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, et al.,

Appellees.

CONSOLIDATED CASES

Case No. SC17-1806

L.T. Case No. 2016-CA-004023
Circuit Court, Polk County

MARTIN KESSLER,

Appellant,

v.

POINCIANA COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, et al.,

Appellees.

Case No. SC17-1807

On Appeal from the Tenth Judicial Circuit, In and for Polk County, Florida

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS MANN AND TAYLOR

J. CARTER ANDERSEN
Florida Bar No. 143262
HAROLD D. HOLDER
Florida Bar No. 118733
CAITLYN E. PARSLEY
Florida Bar No. 1003680
BUSH ROSS, P.A.
P.O. Box 3913
Tampa, FL 33601
(813) 224-9255

KRISTIN A. NORSE
Florida Bar No. 965634
STUART C. MARKMAN
Florida Bar No. 322571
KYNES, MARKMAN & FELMAN, P.A.
P.O. Box 3396
Tampa, FL 33601
(813) 229-1118
Co-Counsel for Appellants
William Mann and Brenda Taylor

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF	1
I. This Court has jurisdiction to review the trial court’s judgment denying validation and the issues presented are not moot.	2
II. The trial court erred as a matter of law when it ruled that the Districts complied with all legal requirements.	3
A. The Districts failed to determine the fair value of the properties purchased with the bonds.	3
B. The Districts failed to comply with the legal requirements governing the valuation of real property.	6
III. The trial court erred as a matter of law when it ruled that the issuance of bonds served a sufficient public purpose.	7
IV. The trial court erred when it ruled the Districts did not act arbitrarily and capriciously.	10
V. The trial court erred when it denied Mann and Taylor relevant discovery.	12
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT STANDARDS	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Boecher</u> , 733 So. 2d 993 (Fla. 1999)	14
<u>Donovan v. Okaloosa County</u> , 82 So. 3d 801 (Fla. 2012)	7
<u>Gen. Dev. Utils. v. Fla. Public Serv. Comm’n</u> , 385 So. 2d 1050 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	3
<u>Godwin v. State</u> , 593 So. 2d 211 (Fla. 1992)	3
<u>Jackson-Shaw Co. v. Jacksonville Aviation Auth.</u> , 8 So. 3d 1076 (Fla. 2008)	10
<u>Lovett v. Lovett</u> , 112 So. 768 (Fla. 1927).....	2
<u>Special v. West Boca Med. Ctr.</u> , 160 So. 3d 1251 (Fla. 2014)	14
<u>State v. Housing Fin. Auth. of Polk County</u> , 376 So. 2d 1158 (Fla. 1979)	8-9
<u>Termaforoosh v. Wash</u> , 952 So. 2d 1247 (Fla. 5th DCA 2007)	6-7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

§ 75.08, Fla. Stat. (2016)	2
§ 75.09, Fla. Stat. (2016)	2
§ 190.003, Fla. Stat. (2016)	4
§ 190.016, Fla. Stat. (2016)	3-5
§ 190.022, Fla. Stat. (2016)	4
§ 475.611, Fla. Stat. (2016)	6
§ 475.612, Fla. Stat. (2016)	6
